

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.
JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22
[Electrical Division]
Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543
E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 02 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- EXECUTION OF EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO 6 - E TYPE QUARTERS AT PLANT SITE POLICE STATION, ROURKELA IN THE DISTRICT OF SUNDERGARH.

BID REF NO :- 11/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2021-22

**NAME &
ADDRESS
OF THE
FIRM**

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	9 mtr Long 150x150 MM RS joist pole(Support)(For S/S DP, line)	Nos	7	17901.00	125307.00
2	Cost of 63 KVA Transformer(BIS Energy Level-II)	No	1	86500.00	86500.00
(i)	Sub Total(A)=				211807.00
(ii)	Stock,Storage & insurance @3% of (i)				6354.21
(iii)	Sub Total (i+ii)				218161.21
(iv)	T& P @ 2% of (iii)				4363.22
(v)	Contingency @ 3 % of (iii)				6544.84
(vi)	Transportation @ 7.5% of (iii)				16362.09
(vii)	Erection charges @ 5% of (iii)				10908.06
(viii)	Total of Part -A				256339.42
	Part-B				
1	Cost of 3 Ph 95 sq. mm AB Cable for LT Line with all accessories(30 Mtr. Span)(without pole)	Km	0.05	366237.66	18311.88
2	Cost of 3 Ph 11 Kv Line with 35 sq. mm XLPE cable	Mtr	200	159.00	31800.00
3	Cost of 11 KV Jointing Kit o/d	Nos	4	9416.00	37664.00
4	Other materials for 11/0.4 KV DP S/S for 63 KVA transformer without pole	No	1	92176.90	92176.90
5	Cost of 11 KV Line 800 Amp Isolator	No	1	80637.29	80637.29
6	Sub Total=A				260590.07
7	Stock ,stoarge & insurance @ 3% of A=B				7817.70
8	Sub Total A+B=C				268407.77
9	T & P@ 2% of "C"				5368.16
10	Contingency @ 3% of "C"				8052.23
11	Transportation @ 7.5% of "C"				20130.58
12	Erection charges@ 10% of "C"				26840.78
16	Total of Part -B				328799.52
17	Total Part -A+B				585138.94

18	Construction of Bricks masonry Boundry wall for Fencing with MS Gate	No	1	53439.83	53439.83
19	Metal spreading	No	1	10000.00	10000.00
20	Total Estimated Cost				648578.77
21	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				648579.00
EXCESS	<input type="checkbox"/>	LESS	<input type="checkbox"/>	(Please Tick)	_____ %
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in words					

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST @ 12%.

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)

Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect) (Hqr)

Sd/-
Project Manager(Elect)